Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: ☐ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 ☐ County Clerk County of: Solano Address: 675 Texas Street Fairfield, CA 94533 SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complete	Prom: Public Agency: Solano County Resource Management Address: 675 Texas Street, Suite 550 Fairfield, CA 94533 Contact: Matt Tuggle Phone: 707-784-6765 Lead Agency (if different from above): Bill Emlen, Clerk of Board of Supervisors the County of Solate Contact: Phone: Deputy American Deputy
Resources Code.	
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse Nu	
Project Title: Foothill Drive Bike Connection and Safety I	
Project Applicant: Solano County Department of Resource	
Project Location (include county): Foothill Drive, 0.06 mile	east of Pleasants Valley Road, Solano County
Project Description:	
The Project will pulverize the existing, County owned, 24 the bridge at Encinosa Creek, to the Vacaville City limit, a new alignment for safety purposes. Site amenities will i sign relocations, roadside ditch installation, addition of bi wall, on-site mitigation for tree removal, and slope stabilized.	and construct a 32-foot-wide paved roadway on include, asphalt paved driveway connections, ike lanes, construction of one block retaining zation.
This is to advise that the Solano County Department of Lead Agency or Re	
described project on June 4, 2024 and has made the described project.	ne following determinations regarding the above
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [were were not] made a contact A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was 6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the project of the project was were not] 	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and response Declaration, is available to the General Public at Solano County Department of Resource Management, 6	t: 675 Texas St, Suite 5500, Fairfield, CA 94533
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Engineering Manager
Date: June 4, 2024 Date Rece	eived for filing at OPR:
Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code	Document Posted From 16.04.24 toRevised 2011